(d)	 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

		  The Group holds short-term deposits denominated in SGD, USD and Thailand Baht (Baht) which also give rise to foreign currency
exposure. The Group is also exposed to currency translation risk arising from its net investments in foreign operations whose
functional currencies are not in Ringgit Malaysia. The Company’s net investments in foreign operations are not hedged as currency
positions of the respective companies are considered to be long-term in nature.

		  At the reporting date, the Group does not hedge its foreign currency exposure using any financial instruments. However, the
management monitors foreign currency exposure and will consider hedging significant foreign currency exposure should the need
arises.

		  Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk
		  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and the Company’s profit net of tax and equity to changes in the SGD,

USD, Baht and Japanese Yen (JPY) exchange rates against the respective functional currencies of the Group entities and functional
currency of the Company, with all other variables including tax rate being held constant.

		  Group
		  Profit net of tax	 Equity

						   2014	 2013	 2014	 2013
						   RM	 RM	 RM	 RM

			   SGD/RM
			   - strengthened by 3% (2013: 1%)	 6,647,995 	 2,720,382 	 7,388,353 	 3,050,438
			   - weakened by 3% (2013: 1%)	 (6,647,995) 	 (2,720,382) 	 (7,388,353)	  (3,050,438)

			U   SD/RM
			   - strengthened by 1% (2013: 1%)	 583,642 	 357,989 	 1,336,031 	 1,168,293
			   - weakened by 1% (2013: 1%)	 (583,642)	  (357,989) 	 (1,336,031) 	 (1,168,293)

			   Baht/RM
			   - strengthened by 3% (2013: 2%)	 1,074,597 	 698,542 	 2,085,137 	 1,340,417
			   - weakened by 3% (2013: 2%)	 (1,074,597)	  (698,542) 	 (2,085,137)	  (1,340,417)

			   JPY/RM
			   - strengthened by 2% (2013: 20%)	 (235) 	 347,069	  (170,766) 	 (1,317,176)
			   - weakened by 2% (2013: 20%)	 235 	 (347,069)	  170,766 	 1,317,176

		  Company
		  Profit net of tax	 Equity

						   2014	 2013	 2014	 2013
						   RM	 RM	 RM	 RM

			   SGD/RM
			   - strengthened by 3% (2013: 1%)	 4,482,340	 1,650,339 	 4,482,340 	 1,650,339
			   - weakened by 3% (2013: 1%)	 (4,482,340) 	 (1,650,339)	  (4,482,340)	  (1,650,339)

			   JPY/RM
			   - strengthened by 2% (2013: 20%)	 277,117	 2,416,242 	 277,117	 2,416,242
			   - weakened by 2% (2013: 20%)	 (277,117)	  (2,416,242)	  (277,117) 	 (2,416,242)

Notes to the financial statements (cont’d)
For the financial year ended 30 June 2014

SI
LV

ER
LA

KE
 A

XI
S

LT
D

An
nu

al
 R

ep
or

t 2
01

4

131

31
.

Fi
na

nc
ia
l r
is
k
m
an

ag
em

en
t o

bj
ec

tiv
es
 a
nd

 p
ol
ic
ie
s (

co
nt
’d)

(d

)
Fo

re
ig

n
cu

rr
en

cy
 ri

sk
 (c

on
t’d

)

Th
e

Gr
ou

p’
s

cu
rre

nc
y

ex
po

su
re

 is
 a

s
fo

llo
w

s:

Un

ite
d

Ri

ng
git

Si

ng
ap

or
e

St
ate

s
Ph

ilip
pin

e
Ho

ng
 Ko

ng

Ch
ine

se

Ja
pa

ne
se

Th

ail
an

d
Br

un
ei

Sr
i L

an
ka

Ind

on